Additional funds may be authorized by a majority of the Board of Directors upon 

request by said member and presentation of appropriate bills, invoices, or other proof of acceptable 

expenses. 

This assistance may only be authorized if the Corporation has a cash balance in excess of Fifteen 

Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 

Section 1325. Financial Assistance. The President, Chairman of the Board, or a Board Member may authorize 

once per lifetime financial assistance to a member in good standing up to $500.00 on request when that 

member has suffered dire financial hardship.